## MS/MRS **MODERN MISS NELSON COUNTY FAIR 2024**

### Monday July 15, 5:30PM **OPEN PAGEANT - KENTUCKY RESIDENCY REQUIRED**

#### **Entry Fee:**

- \$65.00 (non-refundable) BY JULY 1ST
- \$70.00 after July 1st. We will be taking late registrations until 5:00 pm day of pageant.

C		= 1	CI	T 1	$\sim$	NI		
3		=,			У.	N	⊏	_

SELECT ONE:
MS/MRS Contestant must be 22 years of age or older. The Queen will represent Nelson County at the state pageant in January. All state pageant rules apply: <a href="https://www.kafs.net/p/other/mrsms-kcf-pageant/mrsms-pageant-rules">https://www.kafs.net/p/other/mrsms-kcf-pageant/mrsms-pageant-rules</a>
MODERN MISS Contestants is for size 14 women and up. Winner of this pageant will have the opportunity to represent Nelson County in the Kentucky Festivals State Pageant in November.
MS/MRS/MODERN MISS Contestants will be judged in the following categories: Casual Wear, Formal Dress (Long Dress) and Onstage Question.
Per state rules, clothing for the pageant will be modest, meaning no cut outs in the attire, very modest cleavage showing in the attire (no low cut in tops that go to belly button), no slits will be allowed higher than mid-thigh, no see-through attire.
MS/MRS and MODERN Nelson County will be asked to represent the fair in various ways hroughout the year.
The Pageant committee reserves the right to dismiss any contestant for poor display of sportsmanship to pageant committee or fellow contestants.
Previous winners are not eligible.
By Signing below, I affirm that I have read and understand all rules of this pageant and agree to these erms.
Hereby release the Nelson County Fair Board and any associated companies, persons, or organizations of any liability. I authorize the Nelson County Fair Board to use my name and photos, etc. for publicity, news reporting, taped interviews, on-the-spot broadcasts, etc.
Contestant Signature: Date:

Entry Fee: \$65.00 MUST accompany this form if by mail no later than JULY 1st postmark. Cash or Money Order payment only (made payable to Nelson County Fair Board). No checks or debit/credit card payments accepted. We are sorry for any inconvenience. \$70.00 cash after July 1st up until 5:00 pm day of pageant.

Send both completed pages, along with payment to:

- Susie Redmon, 2037 Clear Creek Dr., Boston KY 40107.
- For questions, call 502.500.9659 and leave a message. Your call will be returned promptly.

For offic	e use only:		Contestant #
Paid:	☐ Cash	<b>□</b> M.O.	

# MS/MRS/MODERN MISS NELSON COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT

Please print or type clearly						
Check one:	☐MS/MRS	☐ MODERN MISS				
FULL NAME: _						
NAME YOU G	GO BY:					
BIRTHDAY: _		CELL #:				
ADDRESS: _						
CITY:			<u>Z</u> IP			
SPOUSE NAM	1E (IF APPLICABLE)	):				
CHILDREN'S I	NAME(S) (IF APPLIC	CABLE):				
SCHOOL ATT	ENDED (IF APPLICA	ABLE):				
HOBBIES / TA	LENTS / INTEREST					
SOMETHING I	NTERESTING ABOU	T YOURSELF:				